ZC
Z-Series Rooftop Units
60 HZ
Bulletin No. ZCA-036-060 (02/2013)
3 to 5 Tons
Net Cooling Capacity − 34,600 to 57,000 Btuh
Optional Electric Heat - 5 to 22.5 kW
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Z C A 060  S 4  B  N  1  Y
Brand/Family
Z = Z-Series
Unit Type
C = Packaged Electric Cooling w/ optional Electric Heat
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
B = 2nd Generation
Nominal Cooling Capacity - Tons
036 = 3 Tons
048 = 4 Tons
060 = 5 Tons
Cooling Efficiency
S =  Standard Efficiency
Refrigerant Type
4 =  R-410A
Blower Type
B =  Belt Drive
Factory Installed Electric Heat
N = No Heat
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
P = 208/230V−1 phase-60hz
Y = 208/230V-3 phase-60hz
G = 460V-3 phase-60hz
J = 575V-3 phase-60hz
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
ASHRAE 90.1
COMPLIANT
PA C KA G E D  E L E C T R I C / e l e c t r i c
Z-Series Packaged Electric / Electric 3 to 5 Tons / Page 2
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Z-Series rooftop units from Allied are the new standard for cost efficient, reliable rooftop
units built for long-lasting performance that can significantly improve indoor environments.
Z-Series rooftop units feature:
•	 Quick and Easy Retrofit - Fast installation for replacement of many existing rooftop
units - fits high volume competitor’s roof curbs
•	 R-410A Refrigerant - Environmentally friendly
•	 Scroll Compressors - Single speed scroll compressor is furnished on all models.
•	 Eco-last™ Coil System - Smaller, lighter condenser coil.
•	 High Pressure Switch - Protects compressor.
•	 Belt Drive Blower Motor - To maximize air performance.
•	 Downflow or Horizontal Airflow - Easy field conversion.
•	 Two Fork Lift Slots on Three Sides - Easy to pick up and transport units from almost
any angle.
•	 Corrosion-Resistant Drain Pan - Provides application flexibility, durability, improved
serviceability and meets ASHRAE 62.1 requirements for drain pan slope.
B
D
E
F
G
H
I
C
Z-Series Packaged Electric / Electric 3 to 5 Tons/ Page 3
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
APPROVALS
AHRI Certified to AHRI Standard
210/240-2008.
CSA listed.
Units are Certified by CSA.
Components bonded for grounding